2011 ICE HOCKEY

\B

> <€ IIHF World U20 Championship DIV | Group B

WORLD U20
CHAMPIONSHIP
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ENTRY LIST BY TEAM

As of FRI 3 DEC 2010
AUT - Austria

Shoots/ Height

m/ftin

Catches

Date of Birth

25 BRENKUSCH Andreas GK L 1.84/6'0" 73/161 14 JUL 1991 KAC Klagenfurt
21 BRUCKER Marco F R 1.79/5'10" 65/ 143 14 MAY 1991 Red Bull Salzburg
20 DECHEL Thomas GK L 1.80/5'11" 70/ 154 11 NOV 1992 Vienna Capitals
11 ESSMANN Kevin F L 1.83/6'0" 85/187 4 JAN 1991 VSV Villach
4 FECHTIG Bernhard D L 1.70/57" 70/154 6 JAN 1993 EC Dornbirn
5 GOHRINGER Marius F L 1.78 /510" 78/172 24 OCT 1992 VSV Villach
8 GRABNER Mathias D R 1.78 /510" 82/181 16 FEB 1991 VEU Feldkirch
16 HAASE Alexander D L 1.73/5'8" 70/154 27 JUN 1991 Red Bull Salzburg
13 HARTL Nikolaus F R 1.75/59" 65/143 18 DEC 1991 Zeller Eisbaren
22 HERZOG Christoph F L 1.75/59" 73/161 31JUL 1991 VSV Villach
14 HOFER Fabio F R 1.70/57" 70/154 23 JAN 1991 Red Bull Salzburg
15 KOMAREK Konstantin F L 1.79/510" 82/181 8 NOV 1992 Lulea HF
1 LINDENHOFER Christoph GK L 1.84/6'0" 85/187 26 JUL 1991 EHC Linz
7 LINDNER David D L 1.89/6'2" 92/203 28 JUL 1991 HC Innsbruck Haie
90 MACIERZYNSKI Kevin F L 1.79/5'10" 777170 21 JUN 1992 VEU Feldkirch
91 MARTIROSIAN Anton D L 1.79/5'10" 85/ 187 27 MAR 1992 Edina Lakers
92 OBRIST Patrick F L 1.82 /512" 79/174 27 FEB 1993 Pikes Oberthurgau
3 OFNER Christian D L 1.76 /59" 72/159 20 SEP 1993 VSV Villach
6 PAUL Nicolas D R 1.78 /510" 72 /159 26 MAY 1993 Red Bull Salzburg
17 PLATZER Patrick F L 1.80/511" 77/170 29 JAN 1992 VSV Villach
9 POCK Markus F L 1.85/6'1" 80/176 15 JAN 1992 Red Bull Salzburg
12 PUSCHNIK Kevin F L 1.75/5'9" 75/165 2 SEP 1991 Red Bull Salzburg
18 ROMIG Emilio F L 1.75/5'9" 777170 19 SEP 1992 HC Zlin
2 SCHENNACH Valentin F L 1.75/59" 74/163 8 NOV 1991 Red Bull Salzburg
95 SCHERNTHANER Johannes D R 1.80/5'11" 83/183 6 JUL 1992 Zeller Eisbaren
23 SCHNEIDER Peter F R 1.81/5'11" 83/183 4 APR 1991 Indiana Ice
94 STERNAT Christoph F L 1.74/5'9" 75/165 19 FEB 1992 VSV Villach
24 UNTERWEGER Clemens D L 1.83/6'0" 78/172 1 APR 1992 Zeller Eisbaren
10 WALDHAUSER Georg D L 1.86/6'1" 87/192 14 AUG 1992 Red Bull Salzburg
19 WILFAN Maximilian F L 1.74/59" 77/170 16 JAN 1991 Graz 99ers
Total: 27 players and 3 goalkeepers
Team officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
General Manager: SCHRAMM Peter AUT 16 FEB 1948
Head Coach: WERFRING Dieter AUT 29 SEP 1967
Assistant Coach: PUSCHNIK Gerhard AUT 16 OCT 1966
Equipment Manager: TOMASINI Gunter AUT 13 JUN 1962
Physiotherapist: STEINER Henry AUT 13 JUL 1963
Team Doctor: GLOTZER Wulf AUT 12 AUG 1944
Team Staff: KORB Robert AUT 28 JAN 1967

NOTES

Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players
included in this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

IHM2380AUT_32E 1.0 Report Created FRI 3 DEC 2010 15:46 GMT+1 Page 1/1



2011

\B

AN
WORLD U20
CHAMPIONSHIP
SLOVENIA
Division | - Group B

IIHF World U20 Championship DIV | Group B

ICE HOCKEY

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM

As of WED 8 DEC 2010
CRO-Croatia

Shoots/

Catches

Height
m/ftin

Date of Birth

6 BLAGUS Mislav F L 1.81/5'11" 75/ 165 10 JUN 1991 KHL Medvescak Zagreb
98 BORIC Luka D L 1.80/5'11" 67/148 14 OCT 1994 KHL Mladost
21 BRENCUN Ivan F L 1.79 /510" 70/ 154 30 AUG 1991 KHL Medvescak Zagreb
5 BUINAC Teo D L 1.77 /510" 77/170 15 MAY 1993 KHL Medvescak Zagreb
2 CAVKIC Alain D L 1.82/512" 95/209 50CT 1993 KHL Medvescak Zagreb
9 CEROVECKI Robert F L 1.85/6'1" 75/165 16 FEB 1994 HC Znojemsti Orli
8 CURCIC Sandro F L 1.77 /510" 76/168 20 APR 1992 KHL Medvescak Zagreb
99 CURKOVIC Filip GK L 1.75/5'9" 68/150 11 MAY 1992 KHL Medvescak Zagreb
95 IVANIC Tomislav D L 1.81/511" 75/ 165 22 JAN 1992 KHL Zagreb
3 JUTRISA Borna D L 1.85/61" 80/176 13 OCT 1991 KHL Medvescak Zagreb
16 KALAUZ Marko F R 1.82 /512" 68/ 150 28 DEC 1992 KHL Zagreb
12 KALEB Ivo F R 1.77 /510" 75/165 1JUL 1993 KHL Zagreb
10 KANAET Dominik F L 1.80/5'11" 83/183 6 MAY 1991 KHL Medvescak Zagreb
11 LAZIC Igor F R 1.95/6'5" 95/209 14 FEB 1992 KHL Medvescak Zagreb
94 LOVRENCIC Zvonimir F L 1.74/59" 78/172 8 NOV 1991 KHL Medvescak Zagreb
23 MARKOVIC Luka D L 1.80/5'11" 72/159 27 APR 1993 HK Dukla Trencin
18 MIKULIC Luka F L 1.75/5'9" 88/194 13 NOV 1993 KHL Medvescak Zagreb
4 ORESCANIN Filip F L 1.81/5'11" 80/176 3 FEB 1992 HKm Zvolen
14 PUZIC Filip F L 1.75/5'9" 75/165 26 AUG 1992 KHL Zagreb
96 RAKIC Domagoj D L 1.87/62" 76/168 19 MAY 1991 KHL Zagreb
22 RENDULIC Borna F R 1.92/6'4" 88/194 25 MAR 1992 Assat Pori
17 SAKIC Marko F L 1.75/5'9" 70/154 13 APR 1994 KAC Klagenfurt
13 SENZEL Nikola D L 1.77 /510" 75/ 165 7 SEP 1992 KHL Medvescak Zagreb
24 SILOVIC Borna D L 1.72/58" 65/143 27 SEP 1993 Slovan Bratislava
15 SRKETIC Fran D L 1.70/57" 68/150 12 APR 1992 HC Znojemsti Orli
25 TACKOVIC Matija GK L 1.89/62" 71/157 26 JUN 1991 KHL Zagreb
20 TOMLJENOVIC Kresimir GK R 1.78 /510" 69/ 152 3 AUG 1993 HKm Zvolen
97 TONKOVIC Filip D L 1.82/512" 73/161 19 NOV 1993 KHL Mladost
1 VASILIEVIC Andrej GK L 1.84/6'0" 82/181 23 SEP 1993 KHL Medvescak Zagreb
7 VECAJ Dominik D R 1.92/6'4" 103/227 27 JUN 1992 Vasas Budapest
19 VUKOJA Luka F R 1.85/6'1" 90/198 14 FEB 1995 Red Bull Salzburg
Total: 27 players and 4 goalkeepers
Team officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Assistant Coach: BREGANT Bruno CRO 2 MAY 1958
Head Coach: KOLOMBO Danijel CRO 20 OCT 1975
Team Leader: LJUBIC Dragutin CRO 22 JAN 1965
Physiotherapist: KLAUZNICER Jasenko CRO 12 JAN 1988
Equipment Manager: KRPES Antun CRO 6 SEP 1965
Team Staff: MILJAK Marin CRO 19 OCT 1979

NOTES

Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players
included in this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

IHM2380CRO_32E 2.0 Report Created WED 8 DEC 2010 16:10 GMT+1 Page 1/1



2011 ICE HOCKEY

\B

> <€ IIHF World U20 Championship DIV | Group B

WORLD U20
CHAMPIONSHIP
SLOVENIA
Division | - Group B

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM

As of WED 1 DEC 2010
DEN -Denmark

Shoots/ Height

m/ftin

Catches

Date of Birth

11 BJORKSTRAND Patrick F L 1.86/6'1" 83/183 1JUL 1992 Herning Blue Fox
7 BRUGISSER Philip D R 1.83/6'0" 85/187 7 AUG 1991 EfB Esbjerg
3 CHRISTENSEN Jannik D L 1.85/6'1" 85/187 5 JUN 1992 Frolunda Gothenburg
23 CHRISTENSEN Mikael F L 1.82/512" 73/161 8 AUG 1991 Herning Blue Fox
26 CHRISTIANSEN Soren F L 1.86/6'1" 88/194 15 APR 1991 EfB Esbjerg
2 DAMGAARD Rasmus D L 1.82/512" 87/192 2 AUG 1991 SonderjyskE Vojens
27 FEDDERSEN Anders F L 1.86/6'1" 78/172 3 JAN 1991 Odense Bulldogs
20 FEUK Sebastian GK L 1.86/6'1" 78/172 17 JUN 1993 Odense Bulldogs
40 GALBRAITH Daniel D L 1.81/5'11" 68/ 150 3 APR 1991 Tingsryds AlF
9 GRONVALDT Simon D R 1.88/6'2" 85/187 30 JAN 1991 Niagara IceDogs
1 HORAN Mattias GK L 1.84/6'0" 83/183 13 JUN 1991 Herning Blue Fox
14 JENSEN Jesper D L 1.82/5'12" 80/176 30 JUL 1991 Rogle Angelholm
25 JENSEN Lasse GK L 1.85/6'1" 88/194 13 JAN 1991 Rodovre Mighty Bulls
10 JENSEN Nicklas F L 1.88/62" 82/181 6 MAR 1993 Oshawa Generals
19 KLARSKOV Steffen F L 1.78 /510" 83/183 12 MAR 1991 Rodovre Mighty Bulls
22 LARSEN Mark D L 1.87/62" 75/165 29 JUL 1992 Frederikshavn White Hawks
5 LAURIDSEN Markus D L 1.88/62" 89/196 28 FEB 1991 Green Bay Gamblers
15 MEYER Nicolai F L 1.83/6'0" 70/154 21 JUL 1993 Malmo Redhawks
18 MIERITZ Mark F R 1.81/5'11" 83/183 3 JAN 1991 Brandon Wheat Kings
16 NORDENTOFT Christian F L 1.78 /510" 70/ 154 5 SEP 1991 Frederikshavn White Hawks
12 PEDERSEN Soren F L 1.89/6'2" 93/205 10 MAY 1991 EfB Esbjerg
24 POULSEN Anders F L 1.82/5'12" 86/190 18 JAN 1991 Herning Blue Fox
6 RAHBEK Martin D R 1.77 /510" 70/ 154 19 MAY 1992 Herning Blue Fox
17 ROSENTHAL Nikolaj F L 1.77 /510" 73/161 18 JUN 1991 Bismarck Bobcats
13 RUSSEL Patrick F R 1.85/61" 89/196 4 JAN 1993 Linkopings HC
4 SCHEEL Felix F L 1.79 /510" 79/174 1 SEP 1992 Rogle Angelholm
21 SCHULTZ Anders F L 1.80/511" 70/ 154 1JUN 1992 Hvidovre IK
8 SPELLING Thomas F R 1.86/6'1" 78/172 9 FEB 1993 Herning Blue Fox
Total: 25 players and 3 goalkeepers
Team officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: BJORKSTRAND Todd USA 14 OCT 1962
Assistant Coach: HOLTEN-MOLLER Per DEN 22 AUG 1955
Team Leader: ILLEMAN Jorgen DEN 9 MAR 1964
Physiotherapist: ANDERSEN Preben DEN 2 FEB 1968
Assistant Coach: KLINT Carl-Johan SWE 3 JAN 1978
Equipment Manager: ALBERT Jan DEN 12 FEB 1962
General Manager: LARSEN Ulrik DEN 4 APR 1970

NOTES

Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players
included in this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence
No Jersey number

F Forward
Pos Position R

GK Goalkeeper

Shoots or catches Right

L Shoots or catches Left

IHM2380DEN_32E 1.0
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ENTRY LIST BY TEAM

As of WED 1 DEC 2010
KAZ -Kazakhstan

Shoots/ Height .
Date of Birth

Catches m/ftin

11 ASTAFYEV Oleg 1.84/6'0" 78/172 31 MAY 1991 Torpedo Ust-Kamengorsk

19 BELGIBAYEV Nursultan 1.75/5'9" 70/154 3 AUG 1991 Barys Astana

8 BELKIN Alexander 1.75/5'9" 64/141 18 JUL 1991 Ertis Pavlodar
16 BELKIN Dmitri 1.75/5'9" 65/143 18 JUL 1991 Ertis Pavlodar
24 BONDARENKO Yevgeni 1.85/6'1" 70/154 3 SEP 1991 Torpedo Ust-Kamengorsk
17 GABDULIN Vitali 1.77 /510" 71/157 4 MAR 1991 Barys Astana
10 GREBENSHCHIKQV Vladimir 1.81/511" 77/170 14 AUG 1992 Barys Astana
99 IVASHIN Viktor 1.83/6'0" 78/172 1JAN 1991 Torpedo Ust-Kamengorsk
98 KARATAYEV Pavel 1.80/5'11" 70/ 154 22 AUG 1992 Torpedo Ust-Kamengorsk
13 KENBAYEYV Daulet 1.86/61" 74/163 12 JUL 1992 Torpedo Ust-Kamengorsk
23 KIKOT Dmitri 1.78 /510" 80/176 9 JUL 1991 Kazakhmys Satpayev

5 KIRYANOV Nikita
3 KOKHAN Alexander

1.80/5'11" 80/176 22 SEP 1991 Barys Astana
1.88/62" 84/185 19 OCT 1991 Sary-Arka Karaganda

6 KOSTAREV Dmitri 1.80/511" 79/174 3 APR 1992 Barys Astana
22 KURACHYOV Andrei 1.82/5'12" 74/163 18 APR 1993 Torpedo Ust-Kamengorsk

9 MILYUKQV Valentin 1.83/6'0" 82/181 24 SEP 1992 Avangard Omsk

2 MOKIN Nikita 1.91/6'3" 95/209 14 MAR 1992 Avangard Omsk

7 MOREV Timur 1.79 /510" 75/ 165 2 JAN 1991 Torpedo Ust-Kamengorsk
15 NAZYROV Boris 1.78 /510" 75/ 165 29 JUN 1991 Torpedo Ust-Kamengorsk
14 PETROV Anton 1.79 /510" 83/183 14 JUL 1991 Torpedo Ust-Kamengorsk
21 RAKHMANOV Mikhail 1.75/5'9" 70/154 27 MAY 1992 Torpedo Ust-Kamengorsk
97 SHEVCHENKO Andrei 1.77 /510" 72 /159 29 JAN 1992 Gornyak Rudny
20 SHTEFAN Roman K 1.75/5'9" 68/150 16 SEP 1993 Torpedo Ust-Kamengorsk
18 SIDORENKO Nikolai 1.70/57" 70/154 29 JAN 1991 Torpedo Ust-Kamengorsk

1 SMELYANETS Alexander
12 TARARIN Denis
98 ZHABUNIN Maxim

~

1.83/6'0" 79/174 17 OCT 1992 Barys Astana
1.85/6'1" 87/192 26 APR 1992 Barys Astana
1.80/5'11" 64/ 141 26 MAY 1992 Beibarys Atyrau
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4 ZHARKIKH Rodion 1.87/62" 85/187 1JUN 1991 Yenbek Almaty

Total: 26 players and 2 goalkeepers

Team officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: SHIMIN Alexander KAZ 2 JAN 1970
Assistant Coach: MIKHAILIS Yuri KAZ 23 APR 1969
Assistant Coach: BELYAYEV Vladimir KAZ 20 OCT 1958
General Manager: KORESHKOV Alexander RUS 28 OCT 1968
Equipment Manager: KLIMENKO Vladimir KAZ 25 JAN 1968
Team Doctor: KASHIGIN Oleg RUS 17 SEP 1966
Team Leader: MOKIN Vladimir KAZ 29 SEP 1966
Team Staff: GABDULIN Vadim KAZ 20 MAY 1969

NOTES
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players
included in this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

IHM2380KAZ_32E 1.0 Report Created WED 1 DEC 2010 16:56 GMT+1 Page 1/1



2011

\B

AN

WORLD U20
CHAMPIONSHIP

SLOVENIA

Division | - Group B

IIHF World U20 Championship DIV | Group B

ICE HOCKEY

8
25
10
15
26
14
17
11
23

7
27
12
21

5

9

4
29
19
13
30

1

3
24
16

2
28
18
20

ALISAUSKAS Nerijus
ARMALIS Mantas
BACEVICIUS Rokas
BALTRUKONIS Mauras
BALTRUNAS Simas
BENDZIUS Aivaras
BOGDZIUL Daniel
BURNEIKA Lukas
CERNIAUSKAS Marius
FISCEVAS Aimas
KONDRATJEVAS Deividas
KORNEICIUK Anton
KRIKSTANAITIS Marius
MANOMAITIS Lukas
MARCINKEVICIUS Mantas
PIKCIUS Valdas
RASTENIS Vaidotas
RIMKUS Laisvydas
RULEVICIUS Pijus
RYBAKOQV Artur
SCETINSKIJ Mark
SILINSKAS Benas
STRECKIS Dovydas
SUCHOMLINAS Sarunas
VEZELIS Eimantas
ZDANOVICIUS Deivis
ZIDKOVAS Andrejus
ZUKOVAS Donatas

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM

As of FRI 3 DEC 2010
LTU-Lithuania

Shoots/ Height

m/ftin

Catches

D R 1.80/5'11" 76/168
GK L 1.85/6'1" 80/176
F L 1.81/511" 78/172
F R 1.76/59" 80/176
GK L 1.72/5'8" 70/154
F L 1.93/6'4" 90/198
F L 1.82/5'12" 84/185
D R 1.88/62" 84/185
F R 1.83/6'0" 74/163
F R 1.79/5'10" 72/159
F L 1.75/59" 80/176
F R 1.78/5'10" 78/172
F L 1.84/6'0" 73/161
F L 1.85/6'1" 80/176
F L 1.75/5'9" 65/143
D L 1.80/5'11" 72/159
D R 1.84/6'0" 78/172
F R 1.76 /59" 71/157
F L 1.80/5'11" 98/216
D L 1.88/62" 84/185
GK L 1.88/62" 85/187
D L 1.85/6'1" 80/176
F L 1.89/6'2" 85/187
F R 1.82/5'12" 78/172
D L 1.78/5'10" 99/218
D R 1.82/512" 78/172
F L 1.89/62" 82/181
GK L 1.74/59" 68/150

Total: 24 players and 4 goalkeepers

Team officials:

Function

Team Leader:
Head Coach:
Assistant Coach:
Team Doctor:

General Manager:
Equipment Manager:

Name

GVERGZDIS Valentinas
SIDARAVICIUS Rimantas
JADKAUSKAS Andrejus
CHARITONOVAS Vladimiras
KORNEICIUK Andrej
LAURINAVICIUS Edvardas

Date of Birth

6 JUN 1991
6 SEP 1992
27 JUL 1994
22 MAY 1994
17 MAR 1995
26 JAN 1993
24 FEB 1994
26 FEB 1992
10 MAY 1991
9 FEB 1994
30 AUG 1992
17 JUN 1991
5 SEP 1992
23 FEB 1993
29 MAY 1994
3 APR 1992
29 JUN 1995
17 DEC 1991
10 AUG 1992
8 MAR 1992
15 JUL 1993
8 OCT 1991
25 0CT 1991
18 JUN 1992
9 APR 1991
8 JAN 1993
25 MAY 1991
21 NOV 1994

Citizenship

LTU
LTU
LTU
LTU
LTU
LTU

Liepajas Metalurgs
Mora IK

Energija Elektrenai
Atlant Mytishi
Liepajas Metalurgs
Energija Elektrenai
Liepajas Metalurgs
Kedainiai LRK
Kedainiai LRK
Neman Grodno
Energija Elektrenai
Energija Elektrenai
Kedainiai LRK
Energija Elektrenai
Energija Elektrenai
Energija Elektrenai
Energija Elektrenai
Energija Elektrenai
Dubuque Fighting Saints
Sozvezdie Sports College
Hockey Punks Vilnius
Sparnai Kaunas
Lithuania

Energija Elektrenai
Kedainiai LRK

SC Daugavpils Ledus
Energija Elektrenai
Energija Elektrenai

Date of Birth

19 NOV 1957
23 OCT 1953
14 MAY 1968
18 JUN 1954
3 FEB 1964
8 DEC 1944

NOTES
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players
included in this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

D
No

LEGEND

Defence
Jersey number

F Forward GK Goalkeeper
Pos Position R

Shoots or catches Right

L Shoots or catches Left

IHM2380LTU_32E 2.0

Report Created FRI 3 DEC 2010 16:33 GMT+1
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ENTRY LIST BY TEAM

Shoots/

Catches

As of TUE 7 DEC 2010

Date of Birth

20 BOH Matic

5 CERKOVNIK Gasper
7 CIMZAR Tadej

25 GRACNAR Luka

1 KAIMEL Mitja

9 KLAVZAR Rok

16 KOPITAR Gasper
19 KOREN Gal

10 KURALT Anze

8 LAHAJNAR Nik

21 LEBER Rok

24 MAGOVAC Aleksandar
15 MARKELJ Jan

18 OGRAJENSEK Ken
13 PANCE Eric

11 PESUT Ziga

OTMMTMOTMOTOTOTMTTMTMOOTTTTTOQR
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SLO-Slovenia

Height

m/ftin

1.87 /62" 85/187
1.75/59" 73/161
1.84/6'0" 75/165
1.77 /510" 83/183
1.87/6'2" 83/183
1.66/55" 70/154
1.83/6'0" 88/194
1.88/6'2" 86/190
1.75/59" 82/181
1.76/5'9" 70/154
1.76/5'9" 79/174

1.81/5'11" 88/194
1.80/5'11" 83/183

1.75/59" 73/161
1.74/5'9" 83/183
1.84/6'0" 84/185

17 MAY 1991
17 APR 1992
21 APR 1992
31 OCT 1993

3 OCT 1991
11 APR 1991
13 AUG 1992
16 JAN 1992
31 OCT 1991
18 NOV 1991
29 APR 1992

9 FEB 1991
19 JUL 1991
30 AUG 1991
10 APR 1991

5 0OCT 1992

Olimpija Ljubljana
Lidingo Vikings
Triglav Kranj

Red Bull Salzburg
MK Bled

Olimpija Ljubljana
Des Moines Buccaneers
Kelowna Rockets
Acroni Jesenice
Mladi Jesenice
Lidingo Vikings
Acroni Jesenice
Triglav Kranj
Olimpija Ljubljana
Olimpija Ljubljana
Slezan Opava

14 PODLIPNIK Matic 1.81/5'11" 83/183 9 AUG 1992 Red Bull Salzburg
2 PUNGARSEK Dejan 1.79/5'10" 72/159 19 JAN 1991 MK Bled
4 RAKOVIC Denis 1.86/61" 90/198 17 JUL 1991 Mladi Jesenice
3 REZEK Gregor 1.79/5'10" 86/190 13 APR 1991 Olimpija Ljubljana
17 SCAP Luka 1.88/62" 81/179 27 DEC 1991 MHK 32 Liptovsky Mikulas
23 SODJA Urban 1.90/6'3" 95/209 21 NOV 1991 Mladi Jesenice
6 STEBIH Miha 1.87/6'2" 83/183 7 APR 1992 Wichita Falls Wildcats
12 VERLIC Miha 1.96/6'5" 84/185 21 AUG 1991 Slezan Opava
99 ZAJSEK Matic 1.83/6'0" 80/176 16 JAN 1992 Mladi Jesenice
22 ZUPANCIC Anze 1.86/6'1" 85/187 16 MAR 1991 Acroni Jesenice
Total: 23 players and 3 goalkeepers
Team officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Team Leader: AZMAN Milos SLO 18 AUG 1974
Head Coach: DRINOVEC Gorazd SLO 31 MAY 1971
Assistant Coach: REKELJ Gorazd SLO 7 JUN 1977
Equipment Manager: BERLISK Andraz SLO 2 OCT 1964
Physiotherapist: PIVK Blaz SLO 14 DEC 1982

NOTES
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players
included in this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

IHM2380SLO_32E 1.0 Report Created TUE 7 DEC 2010 13:02 GMT+1 Page 1/1
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TEAM ROSTER
As of SAT 11 DEC 2010
AUT - Austria

5 Shoots/ Height Weight T
= Catches m/ftin kg / Ibs SISO

Registration

1 LINDENHOFER Christoph GK L 1.84/6'0" 85/187 26 JUL 1991 EHC Linz 11 DEC 2010
4 FECHTIG Bernhard D L 1.70/5'7" 70/154 6 JAN 1993 EC Dornbirn 11 DEC 2010
5 GOHRINGER Marius F L 1.78/5'10" 78/172 24 OCT 1992 VSV Villach 11 DEC 2010
6 PAUL Nicolas D R 1.78/5'10" 72/159 26 MAY 1993 Red Bull Salzburg 11 DEC 2010
7 LINDNER David D L 1.89/62" 92/203 28 JUL 1991 HC Innsbruck Haie 11 DEC 2010
8 GRABNER Mathias D R 1.78 /510" 82/181 16 FEB 1991 VEU Feldkirch 11 DEC 2010
9 POCK Markus F L 1.85/6'1" 80/176 15 JAN 1992 Red Bull Salzburg 11 DEC 2010
10 WALDHAUSER Georg D L 1.86/6'1" 87/192 14 AUG 1992 Red Bull Salzburg 11 DEC 2010
11 ESSMANN Kevin F L 1.83/6'0" 85/187 4 JAN 1991 VSV Villach 11 DEC 2010
12 PUSCHNIK Kevin F L 1.75/59" 75/165 2 SEP 1991 Red Bull Salzburg 11 DEC 2010
13 HARTL Nikolaus F R 1.75/5'9" 65/143 18 DEC 1991 Zeller Eisbaren 11 DEC 2010
14 HOFER Fabio F R 1.70/57" 70/154 23 JAN 1991 Red Bull Salzburg 11 DEC 2010
15 PLATZER Patrick F L 1.80/511" 77/170 29 JAN 1992 VSV Villach 11 DEC 2010
16 HAASE Alexander D L 1.73/5'8" 70/154 27 JUN 1991 Red Bull Salzburg 11 DEC 2010
17 KOMAREK Konstantin F L 1.79/5'10" 82/181 8 NOV 1992 Lulea HF 11 DEC 2010
18 SCHNEIDER Peter F R 1.81/5'11" 83/183 4 APR 1991 Indiana Ice 11 DEC 2010
19 WILFAN Maximilian F L 1.74/59" 771170 16 JAN 1991 Graz 99ers 11 DEC 2010
21 BRUCKER Marco F R 1.79/5'10" 65/143 14 MAY 1991 Red Bull Salzburg 11 DEC 2010
22 HERZOG Christoph F L 1.75/59" 73/161 31JUL 1991 VSV Villach 11 DEC 2010
23 ROMIG Emilio F L 1.75/59" 77/170 19 SEP 1992 HC Zlin 11 DEC 2010
24 UNTERWEGER Clemens D L 1.83/6'0" 78/172 1 APR 1992 Zeller Eisbaren 11 DEC 2010
25 BRENKUSCH Andreas GK L 1.84/6'0" 73/161 14 JUL 1991 KAC Klagenfurt 11 DEC 2010
Total: 20 players and 2 goalkeepers
Team Officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: WERFRING Dieter AUT 29 SEP 1967
Assistant Coach: PUSCHNIK Gerhard AUT 16 OCT 1966
General Manager: SCHRAMM Peter AUT 16 FEB 1948
Equipment Manager: TOMASINI Gunter AUT 13 JUN 1962
Physiotherapist: STEINER Henry AUT 13 JUL 1963
Team Doctor: HOLZKNECHT Bernhard AUT 1 NOV 1975
LEGEND
D  Defence DSQ Disqualified F Forward GK Goalkeeper
L Shoots or catches Left No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

IHM2380AUT_33 1.0 Report Created  SAT 11 DEC 2010 23:05 GMT+1 Page 1/1



2011 ICE HOCKEY

\B

> <€ IIHF World U20 Championship DIV | Group B

WORLD U20
CHAMPIONSHIP
SLOVENIA
Division | - Group B

TEAM ROSTER
As of MON 13 DEC 2010
CRO - Croatia

Pos

Shoots/ Height
Catches m/ftin

Weight
kg / Ibs

Date of Birth

Registration

2 CAVKIC Alain D L 1.82/6'0" 95/209 5 OCT 1993 KHL Medvescak Zagreb 11 DEC 2010
3 JUTRISA Borna D L 1.85/6'1" 80/176 13 OCT 1991 KHL Medvescak Zagreb 11 DEC 2010
4 ORESCANIN Filip F L 1.81/5'11" 80/176 3 FEB 1992 HKm Zvolen 11 DEC 2010
5 BUINAC Teo D L 1.77/5'10" 77/170 15 MAY 1993 KHL Medvescak Zagreb 11 DEC 2010
6 BLAGUS Mislav F L 1.81/5'11" 75/ 165 10 JUN 1991 KHL Medvescak Zagreb 11 DEC 2010
7 VECAJ Dominik D R 1.92/6'4" 103/ 227 27 JUN 1992 Vasas Budapest 11 DEC 2010
8 CURCIC Sandro F L 1.77/5'10" 76/168 20 APR 1992 KHL Medvescak Zagreb 11 DEC 2010
9 CEROVECKI Robert F L 1.85/6'1" 75/165 16 FEB 1994 HC Znojemsti Orli 11 DEC 2010
10 KANAET Dominik F L 1.80/5'11" 83/183 6 MAY 1991 KHL Medvescak Zagreb 13 DEC 2010
11 LAZIC Igor F R 1.95/6'5" 95/209 14 FEB 1992 KHL Medvescak Zagreb 11 DEC 2010
12 KALEB Ivo F R 1.77/5'10" 75/165 1JUL 1993 KHL Zagreb 11 DEC 2010
13 SENZEL Nikola D L 1.77 /510" 75/ 165 7 SEP 1992 KHL Medvescak Zagreb 11 DEC 2010
15 SRKETIC Fran D L 1.70/57" 68/150 12 APR 1992 HC Znojemsti Orli 11 DEC 2010
16 KALAUZ Marko F R 1.82/6'0" 68/150 28 DEC 1992 KHL Zagreb 11 DEC 2010
17 SAKIC Marko F L 1.75/59" 70/154 13 APR 1994 KAC Klagenfurt 11 DEC 2010
18 MIKULIC Luka F L 1.75/59" 88/194 13 NOV 1993 KHL Medvescak Zagreb 11 DEC 2010
20 TOMLJENOVIC Kresimir GK R 1.78/5'10" 69/152 3 AUG 1993 HKm Zvolen 11 DEC 2010
21 BRENCUN Ivan F L 1.79/5'10" 70/154 30 AUG 1991 KHL Medvescak Zagreb 11 DEC 2010
22 RENDULIC Borna F R 1.92/6'4" 88/194 25 MAR 1992 Assat Pori 11 DEC 2010
23 MARKOVIC Luka D L 1.80/511" 72/159 27 APR 1993 HK Dukla Trencin 11 DEC 2010
24 SILOVIC Borna D L 1.72/58" 65/143 27 SEP 1993 Slovan Bratislava 11 DEC 2010
25 TACKOVIC Matija GK L 1.89/62" 71/157 26 JUN 1991 KHL Zagreb 11 DEC 2010
Total: 20 players and 2 goalkeepers
Team Officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: KOLOMBO Darnijel CRO 20 OCT 1975
Assistant Coach: BREGANT Bruno CRO 2 MAY 1958
Team Leader: LJUBIC Dragutin CRO 22 JAN 1965
Equipment Manager: KRPES Antun CRO 6 SEP 1965
Physiotherapist: KLAUZNICER Jasenko CRO 12 JAN 1988
Team Staff: MILJAK Marin CRO 19 OCT 1979
LEGEND
D  Defence DSQ Disqualified F Forward GK Goalkeeper
L Shoots or catches Left No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

IHM2380CRO_33 2.0 Report Created MON 13 DEC 2010 14:20 GMT+1 Page 1/1



2011 ICE HOCKEY

\B

> <€ IIHF World U20 Championship DIV | Group B

WORLD U20
CHAMPIONSHIP
SLOVENIA
Division | - Group B

TEAM ROSTER
As of SAT 18 DEC 2010
DEN - Denmark

Shoots/ Height Weight

P Date of Birth i i
= Catches m/ftin kg / Ibs SISO Registration

1 HORAN Mattias GK L 1.84/6'0" 83/183 13 JUN 1991 Herning Blue Fox 18 DEC 2010
2 DAMGAARD Rasmus D L 1.82/6'0" 87/192 2 AUG 1991 SonderjyskE Vojens 11 DEC 2010
3 CHRISTENSEN Jannik D L 1.85/6'1" 85/187 5JUN 1992 Frolunda Gothenburg 11 DEC 2010
5 LAURIDSEN Markus D L 1.88/62" 89/196 28 FEB 1991 Green Bay Gamblers 11 DEC 2010
6 RAHBEK Martin D R 1.77 /510" 70/ 154 19 MAY 1992 Herning Blue Fox 11 DEC 2010
7 BRUGISSER Philip D R 1.83/6'0" 85/187 7 AUG 1991 EfB Esbjerg 11 DEC 2010
8 SPELLING Thomas F R 1.86/6'1" 78/172 9 FEB 1993 Herning Blue Fox 11 DEC 2010
9 GRONVALDT Simon D R 1.88/62" 85/187 30 JAN 1991 Niagara IceDogs 11 DEC 2010
10 JENSEN Nicklas F L 1.88/62" 82/181 6 MAR 1993 Oshawa Generals 11 DEC 2010
11 BJORKSTRAND Patrick F L 1.86/6'1" 83/183 1 JUL 1992 Herning Blue Fox 11 DEC 2010
12 PEDERSEN Soren F L 1.89/6'2" 93/205 10 MAY 1991 EfB Esbjerg 11 DEC 2010
13 RUSSELL Patrick F R 1.85/6'1" 89/196 4 JAN 1993 Linkopings HC 11 DEC 2010
14 JENSEN Jesper D L 1.82/6'0" 80/176 30 JUL 1991 Rogle Angelholm 11 DEC 2010
15 MEYER Nicolai F L 1.83/6'0" 70/154 21 JUL 1993 Malmo Redhawks 11 DEC 2010
16 NORDENTOFT Christian F L 1.78/5'10" 70/ 154 5 SEP 1991 Frederikshavn White Hawks 11 DEC 2010
17 ROSENTHAL Nikolaj F L 1.77 /510" 73/161 18 JUN 1991 Bismarck Bobcats 11 DEC 2010
18 MIERITZ Mark F R 1.81/5'11" 83/183 3 JAN 1991 Brandon Wheat Kings 11 DEC 2010
19 KLARSKOV Steffen F L 1.78/5'10" 83/183 12 MAR 1991 Rodovre Mighty Bulls 11 DEC 2010
20 FEUK Sebastian GK L 1.86/6'1" 78/172 17 JUN 1993 Odense Bulldogs 11 DEC 2010
21 SCHULTZ Anders F L 1.80/5'11" 70/ 154 1 JUN 1992 Hvidovre IK 11 DEC 2010
23 CHRISTENSEN Mikael F L 1.82/6'0" 73/161 8 AUG 1991 Herning Blue Fox 11 DEC 2010
24 POULSEN Anders F L 1.82/6'0" 86/190 18 JAN 1991 Herning Blue Fox 11 DEC 2010
Total: 20 players and 2 goalkeepers
Team Officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: BJORKSTRAND Todd USA 14 OCT 1962
Assistant Coach: KLINT Carl-Johan SWE 3 JAN 1978
Assistant Coach: HOLTEN-MOLLER Per DEN 22 AUG 1955
Team Leader: ILLEMAN Jorgen DEN 9 MAR 1964
Equipment Manager: ALBERT Jan DEN 12 FEB 1962
Physiotherapist: ANDERSEN Preben DEN 2 FEB 1968
LEGEND
D  Defence DSQ Disqualified F Forward GK Goalkeeper
L Shoots or catches Left No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

IHM2380DEN_33 3.0 Report Created  SAT 18 DEC 2010 13:29 GMT+1 Page 1/1
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Pos

TEAM ROSTER

As of SAT 11 DEC 2010
KAZ - Kazakhstan

Shoots/ Height
Catches m/ftin

Date of Birth

Registration

1 SMELYANETS Alexander GK L 1.83/6'0" 79/174 17 OCT 1992 Barys Astana 11 DEC 2010
2 MOKIN Nikita D L 1.91/6'3" 95/209 14 MAR 1992 Avangard Omsk 11 DEC 2010
4 ZHARKIKH Rodion D L 1.87/62" 85/187 1JUN 1991 Yenbek Almaty 11 DEC 2010
5 KIRYANOV Nikita D L 1.80/5'11" 80/176 22 SEP 1991 Barys Astana 11 DEC 2010
6 KOSTAREV Dmitri D L 1.80/511" 79/174 3 APR 1992 Barys Astana 11 DEC 2010
7 MOREYV Timur F R 1.79/5'10" 75/ 165 2 JAN 1991 Torpedo Ust-Kamengorsk 11 DEC 2010
8 BELKIN Alexander F L 1.75/59" 64/141 18 JUL 1991 Ertis Pavlodar 11 DEC 2010
9 MILYUKQV Valentin D L 1.83/6'0" 82/181 24 SEP 1992 Avangard Omsk 11 DEC 2010
10 GREBENSHCHIKOV Vladimir D L 1.81/5'11" 777170 14 AUG 1992 Barys Astana 11 DEC 2010
11 ASTAFYEV Oleg D L 1.84/6'0" 78/172 31 MAY 1991 Torpedo Ust-Kamengorsk 11 DEC 2010
12 TARARIN Denis F L 1.85/6'1" 87/192 26 APR 1992 Barys Astana 11 DEC 2010
13 KENBAYEYV Daulet F L 1.86/6'1" 74/163 12 JUL 1992 Torpedo Ust-Kamengorsk 11 DEC 2010
14 PETROV Anton F L 1.79/5'10" 83/183 14 JUL 1991 Torpedo Ust-Kamengorsk 11 DEC 2010
15 NAZYROV Boris D R 1.78 /510" 75/ 165 29 JUN 1991 Torpedo Ust-Kamengorsk 11 DEC 2010
16 BELKIN Dmitri F L 1.75/59" 65/143 18 JUL 1991 Ertis Pavlodar 11 DEC 2010
17 GABDULIN Vitali F R 1.77 /510" 71/157 4 MAR 1991 Barys Astana 11 DEC 2010
18 KARATAYEV Pavel F L 1.80/5'11" 70/154 22 AUG 1992 Torpedo Ust-Kamengorsk 11 DEC 2010
19 BELGIBAYEV Nursultan F L 1.75/5'9" 70/154 3 AUG 1991 Barys Astana 11 DEC 2010
20 SHTEFAN Roman GK L 1.75/5'9" 68/150 16 SEP 1993 Torpedo Ust-Kamengorsk 11 DEC 2010
21 RAKHMANOV Mikhail F L 1.75/59" 70/154 27 MAY 1992 Torpedo Ust-Kamengorsk 11 DEC 2010
22 KOKHAN Alexander F R 1.88/6'2" 84/185 19 OCT 1991 Sary-Arka Karaganda 11 DEC 2010
24 BONDARENKO Yevgeni F L 1.85/6'1" 70/154 3 SEP 1991 Torpedo Ust-Kamengorsk 11 DEC 2010
Total: 20 players and 2 goalkeepers
Team Officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: SHIMIN Alexander KAZ 2 JAN 1970
Assistant Coach: MIKHAILIS Yuri KAZ 23 APR 1969
Assistant Coach: BELYAYEV Vladimir KAZ 20 OCT 1958
General Manager: KORESHKOV Alexander RUS 28 OCT 1968
Equipment Manager: KLIMENKO Vladimir KAZ 25 JAN 1968
Team Doctor: KASHIGIN Oleg RUS 17 SEP 1966
LEGEND
D  Defence DSQ Disqualified F Forward GK Goalkeeper
L Shoots or catches Left No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

IHM2380KAZ_33 1.0 Report Created  SAT 11 DEC 2010 23:06 GMT+1 Page 1/1
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TEAM ROSTER

As of WED 15 DEC 2010
LTU - Lithuania

Shoots/ Height
Catches m/ftin

Date of Birth

Registration

2 RASTENIS Vaidotas D R 1.84/6'0" 78/172 29 JUN 1995 Energija Elektrenai 11 DEC 2010
3 SILINSKAS Benas D L 1.85/6'1" 80/176 8 OCT 1991 Sparnai Kaunas 11 DEC 2010
4 PIKCIUS Valdas D L 1.80/5'11" 72/159 3 APR 1992 Energija Elektrenai 11 DEC 2010
5 MANOMAITIS Lukas F L 1.85/6'1" 80/176 23 FEB 1993 Energija Elektrenai 11 DEC 2010
7 FISCEVAS Aimas F R 1.79/5'10" 72/ 159 9 FEB 1994 Neman Grodno 11 DEC 2010
8 ALISAUSKAS Nerijus D R 1.80/5'11" 76/ 168 6 JUN 1991 Liepajas Metalurgs 11 DEC 2010
9 MARCINKEVICIUS Mantas F L 1.75/59" 65/143 29 MAY 1994 Energija Elektrenai 11 DEC 2010
10 BACEVICIUS Rokas F L 1.81/5'11" 78/172 27 JUL 1994 Energija Elektrenai 11 DEC 2010
11 BURNEIKA Lukas D R 1.88/62" 84/185 26 FEB 1992 Kedainiai LRK 11 DEC 2010
12 KORNEICIUK Anton F R 1.78/5'10" 78/172 17 JUN 1991 Energija Elektrenai 11 DEC 2010
13 RULEVICIUS Pijus F L 1.80/5'11" 98/216 10 AUG 1992 Dubuque Fighting Saints 11 DEC 2010
14 BENDZIUS Aivaras F L 1.93/6'4" 90/198 26 JAN 1993 Energija Elektrenai 11 DEC 2010
15 BALTRUKONIS Mauras F R 1.76 /59" 80/176 22 MAY 1994 Atlant Mytishi 11 DEC 2010
16 SUCHOMLINAS Sarunas F R 1.82/6'0" 78/172 18 JUN 1992 Energija Elektrenai 11 DEC 2010
17 BOGDZIUL Daniel F L 1.82/6'0" 84/185 24 FEB 1994 Liepajas Metalurgs 11 DEC 2010
18 ZIDKOVAS Andrejus F L 1.89/62" 82/181 25 MAY 1991 Energija Elektrenai 11 DEC 2010
19 RIMKUS Laisvydas F R 1.76 /59" 71/157 17 DEC 1991 Energija Elektrenai 11 DEC 2010
20 ZUKOVAS Donatas GK L 1.74/5'9" 68/150 21 NOV 1994 Energija Elektrenai 11 DEC 2010
21 KRIKSTANAITIS Marius F L 1.84/6'0" 73/161 5 SEP 1992 Kedainiai LRK 11 DEC 2010
22 RYBAKOV Artur D L 1.88/6'2" 84/185 8 MAR 1992 Sozvezdie Sports College 11 DEC 2010
23 CERNIAUSKAS Marius F R 1.83/6'0" 74/163 10 MAY 1991 Kedainiai LRK 11 DEC 2010
25 ARMALIS Mantas GK L 1.85/6'1" 80/176 6 SEP 1992 Mora IK 11 DEC 2010
Total: 20 players and 2 goalkeepers
Team Officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: SIDARAVICIUS Rimantas LTU 23 OCT 1953
Assistant Coach: JADKAUSKAS Andrejus LTU 14 MAY 1968
General Manager: KORNEICIUK Andrej LTU 3 FEB 1964
Team Leader: GVERGZDIS Valentinas LTU 19 NOV 1957
Equipment Manager: LAURINAVICIUS Edvardas LTU 8 DEC 1944
Team Doctor: CHARITONOVAS Vladimiras LTU 18 JUN 1954
LEGEND
D  Defence DSQ Disqualified F Forward GK Goalkeeper
L Shoots or catches Left No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

IHM2380LTU_33 2.0 Report Created WED 15 DEC 2010 14:37 GMT+1 Page 1/1
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Pos

TEAM ROSTER

As of SAT 11 DEC 2010
SLO - Slovenia

Shoots/ Height
Catches m/ftin

Weight
kg / Ibs

Date of Birth

Registration

2 ZAJSEK Matic F L 1.83/6'0" 80/176 16 JAN 1992 Miladi Jesenice 11 DEC 2010

4 RAKOVIC Denis D R 1.86/6'1" 90/198 17 JUL 1991 Mladi Jesenice 11 DEC 2010

6 STEBIH Miha D L 1.87/6'2" 83/183 7 APR 1992 Wichita Falls Wildcats 11 DEC 2010

7 CIMZAR Tadej F L 1.84/6'0" 75/165 21 APR 1992 Triglav Kranj 11 DEC 2010

8 LAHAJNAR Nik F L 1.76 /59" 70/154 18 NOV 1991 Mladi Jesenice 11 DEC 2010

9 KLAVZAR Rok D L 1.66/5%" 70/154 11 APR 1991 Olimpija Ljubljana 11 DEC 2010
10 KURALT Anze F R 1.75/59" 82/181 31 OCT 1991 Acroni Jesenice 11 DEC 2010
11 PESUT Ziga F L 1.84/6'0" 84/185 50OCT 1992 Slezan Opava 11 DEC 2010
12 VERLIC Miha F L 1.96/6'5" 84/185 21 AUG 1991 Slezan Opava 11 DEC 2010
13 PANCE Eric F L 1.74/59" 83/183 10 APR 1991 Olimpija Ljubljana 11 DEC 2010
14 PODLIPNIK Matic D L 1.81/5'11" 83/183 9 AUG 1992 Red Bull Salzburg 11 DEC 2010
15 MARKELJ Jan D L 1.80/5'11" 83/183 19 JUL 1991 Triglav Kranj 11 DEC 2010
16 KOPITAR Gasper F R 1.83/6'0" 88/194 13 AUG 1992 Des Moines Buccaneers 11 DEC 2010
17 SCAP Luka D L 1.88/62" 81/179 27 DEC 1991 MHK 32 Liptovsky Mikulas 11 DEC 2010
18 OGRAJENSEK Ken F R 1.75/59" 73/161 30 AUG 1991 Olimpija Ljubljana 11 DEC 2010
19 KOREN Gal F L 1.88/62" 86/190 16 JAN 1992 Kelowna Rockets 11 DEC 2010
20 BOH Matic GK L 1.87/6'2" 85/187 17 MAY 1991 Olimpija Ljubljana 11 DEC 2010
21 LEBER Rok F R 1.76 /59" 79/174 29 APR 1992 Lidingo Vikings 11 DEC 2010
22 ZUPANCIC Anze D R 1.86/6'1" 85/187 16 MAR 1991 Acroni Jesenice 11 DEC 2010
23 SODJA Urban F R 1.90/6'3" 95/209 21 NOV 1991 Miladi Jesenice 11 DEC 2010
24 MAGOVAC Aleksandar D R 1.81/5'11" 88/194 9 FEB 1991 Acroni Jesenice 11 DEC 2010
25 GRACNAR Luka GK L 1.77/5'10" 83/183 31 OCT 1993 Red Bull Salzburg 11 DEC 2010

Total: 20 players and 2 goalkeepers

Team Officials:

Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: DRINOVEC Gorazd SLO 31 MAY 1971
Assistant Coach: REKELJ Gorazd SLO 7 JUN 1977
Team Leader: AZMAN Milos SLO 18 AUG 1974
Equipment Manager: BERLISK Andraz SLO 2 OCT 1964
Physiotherapist: PIVK Blaz SLO 14 DEC 1982

LEGEND
D Defence
L Shoots or catches Left

DSQ Disqualified

No

Jersey number

F

Forward

Pos Position

GK Goalkeeper

R

Shoots or catches Right

IHM2380SLO_33 1.0
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Playing Statistics

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM

As of SAT 18 DEC 2010
Including Game 14

AUT - Austria

No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/- GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%
1 LINDENHOFER Christoph GK 5 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
4 FECHTIG Bernhard D 5 0 1 1 6 0 0 0 0 4 0.00
5 GOHRINGER Marius F 4 0 O 0 22 +1 0 0 0 3 0.00
6 PAUL Nicolas D 5 0 0 0 2 +1 0O 0O 0 2 000
7 LINDNER David D 5 1 1 2 8 0 0 1 0 7 1429
8 GRABNER Mathias D 5 0 1 1 6 +3 0 0 0 8 0.00
9 POCK Markus F 5 3 4 7 6 +2 0 0 0 18 16.67

10 WALDHAUSER Georg D 5 0 1 1 2 +1 0 0 0 4 0.00

11 ESSMANN Kevin F 5 0 1 1 0 +3 0 0 0 2 000

12 PUSCHNIK Kevin F 5 6 5 11 10 +7 2 2 0 23 26.09

13 HARTL Nikolaus F 5 1 1 2 2 0 0 0 0 14 714

14 HOFER Fabio F 5 3 3 6 6 0 0 2 0 13 23.08

15 PLATZER Patrick F 5 2 1 3 2 +2 0 0 1 11 1818

16 HAASE Alexander D 5 0 1 1 0o -2 0 0 0 3 0.00

17 KOMAREK Konstantin F 5 5 5 10 0 +3 1 1 0 21 2381

18 SCHNEIDER Peter F 5 1 3 4 0 +2 1 0 0 32 3.12

19 WILFAN Maximilian F 5 0 4 4 6 +3 0 0 0 14 0.00

21 BRUCKER Marco F 5 1 5 6 4 +6 0 0 0 9 1111

22 HERZOG Christoph F 5 0 2 2 0 +2 0 0 0 4 0.00

23 ROMIG Emilio F 5 1 0 1 4  +1 0 1 0 14 7.14

24 UNTERWEGER Clemens D 5 0 1 1 4 +3 0O 0 O 6 0.00

25 BRENKUSCH Andreas GK 5 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

Goalkeeping Statistics
No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP  MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SOW L
1 LINDENHOFER Christoph 5 5 3 178:40 58.95 10 100 110 9091 3.36 021

25 BRENKUSCH Andreas 5 5 2 124:24 41.05 3 47 50 94.00 1.45 120

LEGEND

A Assists AT/S  Average time per shift DSQ Disqualified

G Goals GA Goals against GAA  Goals against as average per 60 minutes

GKD  Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played GPI Games played indeed

GPT  Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals L Number of games lost

MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage M/IG Minutes per game

No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team

PPG  Power play goals PTS  Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots

SHG  Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG  Shots on goal

SVS  Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG ™ Total minutes played

TSh Total shifts played w Number of games won +/- Net result of positive and negative participation

IHM2380AUT_83 7.0

Report Created  SAT 18 DEC 2010 17:52 GMT+1
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Playing Statistics

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM

As of SAT 18 DEC 2010
Including Game 13

CRO - Croatia

No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/ - GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%
2 CAVKIC Alain D 5 0 O 0 0o -1 0 0 0 0 0.00
3 JUTRISA Borna D 5 0 O 0 4 -4 0 0 0 1 0.00
4 ORESCANIN Filip F 5 0 1 1 4 -8 0 0 0 13 0.00
5 BUINAC Teo D 5 0 O 0 2 -1 0 0 0 1 0.00
6 BLAGUS Mislav F 5 2 6 8 0 0 0 0 0 14 1429
7 VECAJ Dominik D 5 0 O 0 16 -8 0 0 0 2 0.00
8 CURCIC Sandro F 5 0 0 0 2 -8 0 0 0 2 0.00
9 CEROVECKI Robert F 5 0 O 0 2 3 0 0 0 1 0.00

10 KANAET Dominik F 4 4 3 7 4 -2 0 1 0 14 2857

11 LAZIC Igor F 5 2 0 2 8 5 0 2 0 24 833

12 KALEB Ivo F 5 0 O 0 0 +1 0 0 0 2 0.00

13 SENZEL Nikola D 5 1 1 2 0o -2 0 1 0 7 1429

15 SRKETIC Fran D 5 0 1 1 16 -6 0 0 0 4 0.00

16 KALAUZ Marko F 5 1 1 2 0 -9 0 0 0 4 25.00

17 SAKIC Marko F 5 1 1 2 2 5 0 0 0 4 25.00

18 MIKULIC Luka F 5 0 O 0 6 -6 0 0 0 5 0.00

20 TOMLJENOVIC Kresimir GK 5 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

21 BRENCUN lvan F 5 0 O 0 0o -4 0 0 0 11 0.00

22 RENDULIC Borna F 5 4 5 9 2 41 0 1 2 32 1250

23 MARKOVIC Luka D 5 0 1 1 16 -7 0 0 0 5 0.00

24 SILOVIC Borna D 5 1 1 2 2 -6 1 1 0 12 8.33

25 TACKOVIC Matija GK 5 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

Goalkeeping Statistics

No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP  MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SOW L
20 TOMLJENOVIC Kresimir 5 5 5 280:45 9223 29 197 226 87.17 6.20 0183
25 TACKOVIC Matija 5 5 1 2339 777 6 22 28 78,57 15.22 001

LEGEND

A Assists AT/S  Average time per shift DSQ Disqualified

G Goals GA Goals against GAA  Goals against as average per 60 minutes

GKD  Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played GPI Games played indeed

GPT  Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals L Number of games lost

MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage M/IG Minutes per game

No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team

PPG  Power play goals PTS  Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots

SHG  Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG  Shots on goal

SVS  Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG ™ Total minutes played

TSh Total shifts played w Number of games won +/- Net result of positive and negative participation

IHM2380CRO_83 7.0
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Playin

No Name
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23
24

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM

As of SAT 18 DEC 2010
Including Game 14

DEN - Denmark

g Statistics

HORAN Mattias GK
DAMGAARD Rasmus
CHRISTENSEN Jannik
LAURIDSEN Markus
RAHBEK Martin

BRUGISSER Philip
SPELLING Thomas
GRONVALDT Simon
JENSEN Nicklas
BJORKSTRAND Patrick

PEDERSEN Soren
RUSSELL Patrick
JENSEN Jesper

MEYER Nicolai
NORDENTOFT Christian

ROSENTHAL Nikolaj
MIERITZ Mark
KLARSKOV Steffen
FEUK Sebastian
SCHULTZ Anders

CHRISTENSEN Mikael
POULSEN Anders
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Goalkeeping Statistics

o
o

OO HROMNMNMNO NMNMNOONEFE, WNOWO OFL, OO
OO NONEFEFEF WOAABMPW PDONMNPPW RPOPEPDN

0 0 0 0 0 0
2 2 +5 0 0 0 8
1 2 +6 0 0 0 7
7 2 +5 0 0 0 19
1 0 +2 0 0 0 6
3 4 +5 0 0 0 14
7 14 +3 0 1 0 20
2 6 +2 0 0 0 14
5 10 +3 0 0 0 28
7 2 +2 2 2 0 11
4 2 45 0 0 0 5
8 2 +8 1 3 0 21
4 2 +1 0 0 0 22
12 0 +5 0 3 0 28
5 2 +6 0 0 0 13
1 2 0 0 0 0 10
3 4 -1 0 1 0 8
4 4 +1 1 0 0 7
0 0 0 0 0 0
6 0 0 0 2 0 5
0 2 +1 0 0 0 10
5 0 +4 0 0 0 15

Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/- GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%

0.00
0.00
0.00
5.26
0.00

0.00
15.00
0.00
7.14
27.27

20.00
33.33

0.00
28.57
15.38

0.00
25.00
28.57

0.00
80.00

0.00
0.00

No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP  MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SOW L
1 HORAN Mattias 5 1 0 00:00 0.00 O 0 0 0.00 0 000

20 FEUK Sebastian 5 5 3 180:00 60.00 12 68 80 85.00 4.00 021

LEGEND

A Assists AT/S  Average time per shift DSQ Disqualified

G Goals GA Goals against GAA  Goals against as average per 60 minutes

GKD  Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played GPI Games played indeed

GPT  Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals L Number of games lost

MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage M/IG Minutes per game

No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team

PPG  Power play goals PTS  Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots

SHG  Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG  Shots on goal

SVS  Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG ™ Total minutes played

TSh Total shifts played w Number of games won +/- Net result of positive and negative participation
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Playing Statistics
No Name
1 SMELYANETS Alexander
MOKIN Nikita
ZHARKIKH Rodion
KIRYANOV Nikita
KOSTAREYV Dmitri

MOREYV Timur

BELKIN Alexander
MILYUKOV Valentin

10 GREBENSHCHIKOV Vladimir
11 ASTAFYEV Oleg

12 TARARIN Denis
13 KENBAYEV Daulet
14 PETROV Anton

15 NAZYROV Boris
16 BELKIN Dmitri

17 GABDULIN Vitali

18 KARATAYEV Pavel

19 BELGIBAYEV Nursultan
20 SHTEFAN Roman

21 RAKHMANOV Mikhail

22 KOKHAN Alexander
24 BONDARENKO Yevgeni

Goalkeeping Statistics

© oo ~N OghrADN

No Name
1 SMELYANETS Alexander
20 SHTEFAN Roman

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM

As of SAT 18 DEC 2010
Including Game 15

KAZ - Kazakhstan

Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/- GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%

GK

ol
o
o

MT T OTTMT MOTTT OTCOOTT OQOQOO
ey

oo oo oo ool ororor oo o oo ook o
Pk POFPMNMNPFE OOUIOPFrR,r OO0OOWERr +» OOLPRr
OwW FPOMNON POWRFRPRO OWWWEL OPFr OO

GPT GKD GPI MIP  MIP%
5 5 1 60:00 20.02
5 5 4 239:45 79.98

0 0 0 0 0 0
1 8 +2 0 0 0 11
0 4 +3 0 0 0 14
1 4 -3 0 0 0 8
1 4 -2 0 0 0 5
2 4 -2 0 0 0 7
6 2 45 1 0 0 8
3 2 +2 0 0 0 7
3 6 +1 0 0 0 9
0 8 -4 0 0 0 3
1 8 -2 0 0 0 9
1 0 0 0 0 0 4
8 6 +2 0 1 0 20
0 4 +2 0 0 0 4
1 6 +1 0 0 0 5
3 6 -4 0 1 0 11
2 0 +1 0 0 0 8
3 4 -2 0 0 0 2
0 0 0 0 0 0
2 4 +1 0 1 0 6
4 4 +3 0 0 0 8
1 0 0 1 0 0 5

0.00
9.09
0.00
0.00
20.00

14.29
37.50
0.00
0.00
0.00

11.11
0.00
25.00
0.00
0.00

9.09
25.00
50.00

0.00
16.67

12.50
20.00

GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SOW L

2 24 26 9231 2.00
20 138 158 87.34 5.01

010
0183

LEGEND
A Assists
G Goals

GKD  Goalkeeper dressed

GPT  Number of games played by team
MIP Minutes and seconds played

No Jersey number

PPG  Power play goals

SHG  Shorthanded goals

SVS  Saves

TSh Total shifts played

ATIS
GA
GP
GWG
MIP%
PIM
PTS
SO
SVS%
w

Average time per shift DSQ
Goals against GAA
Number of games played GPI
Game winning goals L
MIP as percentage M/IG
Penalties in minutes Pos
Points SG%
Shutouts SOG
SVS as percentage of total SOG ™
Number of games won +/-

Disqualified

Goals against as average per 60 minutes
Games played indeed

Number of games lost

Minutes per game

Position on team

Percentage of goals from total shots
Shots on goal

Total minutes played

Net result of positive and negative participation

IHM2380KAZ_83 5.0
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Playing Statistics

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM

As of SAT 18 DEC 2010
Including Game 13

LTU - Lithuania

No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/- GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%
2 RASTENIS Vaidotas D 5 0 O 0 0o -3 0 0 0 1 0.00
3 SILINSKAS Benas D 5 1 0 1 20 -7 0 0O 0 3 3333
4 PIKCIUS Valdas D 5 0 O 0 6 -5 0 0 0 3 0.00
5 MANOMAITIS Lukas F 5 0 O 0 2 -8 0 0 0 4 0.00
7 FISCEVAS Aimas F 5 0 O 0 2 -4 0 0 0 1 0.00
8 ALISAUSKAS Nerijus D 5 2 4 6 6 -2 0 1 0 13 15.38
9 MARCINKEVICIUS Mantas F 5 0 O 0 0 -4 0 0 0 3 0.00

10 BACEVICIUS Rokas F 5 0 O 0 0o -2 0 0 0 0 0.00

11 BURNEIKA Lukas D 5 0 O 0 0o -3 0 0 0 0 0.00

12 KORNEICIUK Anton F 5 0 O 0 4 -6 0 0 0 2 0.00

13 RULEVICIUS Pijus F 5 2 3 5 28 -2 0 1 0 21 952

14 BENDZIUS Aivaras F 5 0 O 0 2 5 0 0 0 2 0.00

15 BALTRUKONIS Mauras F 5 0 O 0 2 7 0 0 0 6 0.00

16 SUCHOMLINAS Sarunas F 5 0 1 1 6 -6 0 0 0 7 0.00

17 BOGDZIUL Daniel F 5 1 0 1 4 -7 0 0 0 8 12.50

18 ZIDKOVAS Andrejus F 5 3 1 4 4 -5 0 1 0 18 16.67

19 RIMKUS Laisvydas F 5 1 2 3 8 0 0 1 0 6 16.67

20 ZUKOVAS Donatas GK 5 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

21 KRIKSTANAITIS Marius F 5 0 0 0 2 -4 0O 0 0 1 000

22 RYBAKOV Artur D 5 0 0 0 2 -6 0 0 0 1 0.00

23 CERNIAUSKAS Marius F 5 0 O 0 o -8 0 0 0 7 0.00

25 ARMALIS Mantas GK 5 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

Goalkeeping Statistics

No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP  MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SOW L
20 ZUKOVAS Donatas 5 5 2 60:00 20.00 5 47 52 90.38 5.00 000
25 ARMALIS Mantas 5 5 5 240:00 80.00 30 174 204 85.29 7.50 005

LEGEND

A Assists AT/S  Average time per shift DSQ Disqualified

G Goals GA Goals against GAA  Goals against as average per 60 minutes

GKD  Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played GPI Games played indeed

GPT  Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals L Number of games lost

MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage M/IG Minutes per game

No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team

PPG  Power play goals PTS  Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots

SHG  Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG  Shots on goal

SVS  Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG ™ Total minutes played

TSh Total shifts played w Number of games won +/- Net result of positive and negative participation

IHM2380LTU_83 6.0
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PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM

As of SAT 18 DEC 2010
Including Game 15

SLO - Slovenia

Playing Statistics

No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/- GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%
2 ZAJSEK Matic F 5 0 1 1 4 + 0 0 0 3 000
4 RAKOVIC Denis D 5 1 2 3 2 +6 0 1 0 16 6.25
6 STEBIH Miha D 5 1 0 1 2 +4 0 0 0 4 25.00
7 CIMZAR Tadej F 5 2 0 2 0 +2 0 0 0 8 25.00
8 LAHAJNAR Nik F 4 0 O 0 0 +2 0 0 0 3 0.00
9 KLAVZAR Rok D 3 0 1 1 0 +2 0 0 0 2 0.00

10 KURALT Anze F 5 1 4 5 40 +2 0 1 0 13 7.69

11 PESUT Ziga F 1 0 O 0 0 +1 0 0 0 0 0.00

12 VERLIC Miha F 5 3 2 5 2 45 0 0 0 13 23.08

13 PANCE Eric F 5 7 5 12 2 +9 0 1 0 29 2414

14 PODLIPNIK Matic D 5 0 4 4 2 +3 0 0 0 13 0.00

15 MARKELJ Jan D 5 1 0 1 4 +1 0 1 0 5 20.00

16 KOPITAR Gasper F 5 2 2 4 2 +1 0 1 0 27 7.41

17 SCAP Luka D 5 3 2 5 6 +9 1 2 0 9 33.33

18 OGRAJENSEK Ken F 5 6 1 7 4 +2 2 1 1 20 30.00

19 KOREN Gal F 5 3 5 8 10 +8 0 0 1 12 25.00

20 BOH Matic GK 5 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 1 0.00

21 LEBER Rok F 5 1 3 4 4 +6 1 0 0 13 7.69

22 ZUPANCIC Anze D 5 0 O 0 8 +1 0 0 0 20 0.00

23 SODJA Urban F 5 0 0 0 4 +1 0 0 0 5 0.00

24 MAGOVAC Aleksandar D 5 0 2 2 4 +1 0 0 0 14 0.00

25 GRACNAR Luka GK 5 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

Goalkeeping Statistics

No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP  MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SOW L
20 BOH Matic 5 5 2 50:03 16.74 2 21 23 9130 240 000
25 GRACNAR Luka 5 5 5 248:56 83.26 12 102 114 89.47 2.89 041

LEGEND

A Assists AT/S  Average time per shift DSQ Disqualified

G Goals GA Goals against GAA  Goals against as average per 60 minutes

GKD  Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played GPI Games played indeed

GPT  Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals L Number of games lost

MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage M/IG Minutes per game

No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team

PPG  Power play goals PTS  Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots

SHG  Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG  Shots on goal

SVS  Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG ™ Total minutes played

TSh Total shifts played w Number of games won +/- Net result of positive and negative participation
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